
Eastern Nazarene (5-6, 0-0) -vs- Gordon (3-2, 1-2)
12/09/21 at Wenham, Mass./Kanas Court

 
 

 
 
Eastern Nazarene 85

Gordon 97

Date: 12/09/21
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 224
Site: Wenham, Mass./Kanas Court
Referees: T.J. Baril, Michael Fogarty, Gary Corbett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Eastern Nazarene 33 52 85
Gordon 45 52 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Corey McGhee * 30 7-13 0-1 5-10 4-8 12 1 1 3 0 5 19
14 Bernie McGuinness * 29 5-14 0-5 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 3 13
10 Levi Grady-White * 28 5-8 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 2 6 2 2 11
03 Nick Manso * 25 2-13 2-8 1-2 1-2 3 3 3 1 1 1 7
05 Ozzy Traill * 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 3
01 Ka'Shaun Swan 23 6-12 0-2 4-5 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 16
13 Pat Taylor 26 3-4 1-1 2-3 1-3 4 3 7 4 0 0 9
12 Deonta Pearson 11 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 7
24 Kobe Dunbar 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Lukas Battisti 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 D'khari Brown 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-72 5-20 18-28 14-30 44 19 18 18 3 12 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 1-10   10.00 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 16-37   43.24 % 4-10   40.00 % 16-21   76.19 %
Total 31-72   43.1 % 5-20   25.0 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Corey
McGhee Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 2 1st-15:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Garrett Sattazahn * 33 5-14 4-9 4-4 1-3 4 4 5 4 0 3 18
20 Parker Omslaer * 19 5-7 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 4 0 0 1 2 15
01 Bryce Smith * 25 4-9 2-5 4-4 0-6 6 0 5 4 0 0 14
22 Michael Makiej * 17 3-8 0-2 6-6 2-6 8 0 1 3 0 2 12
35 Zachary Bennett * 10 1-5 0-3 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 1 3
13 Justin Yu 21 4-5 3-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 12
33 Drew Thibeault 14 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 3 8
03 Zach Quanico 15 2-6 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 7
04 Caleb Scott 16 2-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 0 4
15 David Massillon 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 0 4
21 Treyton Tebbs 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-73 13-32 22-26 12-33 45 21 18 17 2 11 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-38   39.47 % 8-20   40.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 16-35   45.71 % 5-12   41.67 % 15-18   83.33 %
Total 31-73   42.5 % 13-32   40.6 % 22-26   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 18 1st-06:10



1st Half Box Score
Eastern Nazarene 33

Gordon 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Corey McGhee 19 5-8 0-1 0-3 1-7 8 1 1 2 0 2 10
14 Bernie McGuinness 18 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 4
10 Levi Grady-White 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 2 0 4
3 Nick Manso 12 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Ozzy Traill 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3
1 Ka'Shaun Swan 10 4-7 0-2 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
13 Pat Taylor 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 4 1 0 0 2
12 Deonta Pearson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
24 Kobe Dunbar 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lukas Battisti 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 D'khari Brown 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 1-10 2-7 4-18 22 9 10 8 2 5 33
42.9 % 10.0 % 28.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Garrett Sattazahn 15 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 9
20 Parker Omslaer 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Bryce Smith 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3
22 Michael Makiej 11 1-6 0-2 4-4 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 1 6
35 Zachary Bennett 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 1 2
13 Justin Yu 10 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
33 Drew Thibeault 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Zach Quanico 8 2-4 2-4 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 7
4 Caleb Scott 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Massillon 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
21 Treyton Tebbs 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-38 8-20 7-8 6-20 26 7 9 9 0 4 45
39.5 % 40.0 % 87.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Eastern Nazarene 52

Gordon 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Corey McGhee 11 2-5 0-0 5-7 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 3 9
14 Bernie McGuinness 11 3-8 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 9
10 Levi Grady-White 19 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 2 4 0 2 7
3 Nick Manso 13 2-8 2-5 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 1 7
5 Ozzy Traill 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Ka'Shaun Swan 13 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
13 Pat Taylor 15 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 7
12 Deonta Pearson 6 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
24 Kobe Dunbar 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Lukas Battisti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 D'khari Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-37 4-10 16-21 10-12 22 10 8 10 1 7 52
43.2 % 40.0 % 76.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Garrett Sattazahn 18 2-6 1-2 4-4 1-0 1 4 3 3 0 2 9
20 Parker Omslaer 11 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 2 11
1 Bryce Smith 13 3-5 1-2 4-4 0-5 5 0 3 2 0 0 11
22 Michael Makiej 6 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 6
35 Zachary Bennett 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
13 Justin Yu 11 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 Drew Thibeault 9 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 8
3 Zach Quanico 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Caleb Scott 6 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 David Massillon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Treyton Tebbs 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 5-12 15-18 6-13 19 14 9 8 2 7 52
45.7 % 41.7 % 83.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
19:48 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ZACHARY

STEAL  by MCGHEE,COREY 19:47
TURNOVER  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 19:24

19:23 STEAL  by BENNETT,ZACHARY
FOUL  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 19:19

19:19 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
19:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 19:05
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 19:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

18:54 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,ZACHARY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:38 FOUL  by OMSLAER,PARKER
MISS FT by MCGHEE,COREY 18:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCGHEE,COREY 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
18:23 TURNOVER  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

STEAL  by MCGHEE,COREY 18:22
MISS LAYUP by TRAILL,OZZY 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ZACHARY
18:17 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE

18:06 MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

18:02 MISS LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
BLOCK  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 18:02

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ZACHARY
17:58 MISS JUMPER by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TRAILL,OZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:52 2-4 H 2
ASSIST ASSIST by TRAILL,OZZY --

17:34 MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE --
TURNOVER  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 17:23

17:12 MISS LAYUP by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI(in the paint) 17:04 4-4
ASSIST ASSIST by MANSO,NICK --

16:38 MISS LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,COREY 16:38

16:32 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE
STEAL  by TRAILL,OZZY 16:29
MISS 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 16:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
16:20 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
16:20 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER
16:15 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,ZACHARY

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALEB
16:13 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TRAILL,OZZY 15:52

15:51 STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
15:42 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB

BLOCK  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 15:42



REBOUND DEF by TRAILL,OZZY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE(in the paint) 15:34 6-4 V 2

15:23 MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ZACHARY

15:19 MISS 3PTR by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TRAILL,OZZY --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,D'KHARI 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
15:01 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 14:58
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEONTA 14:58
SUB IN by TAYLOR,PAT 14:58
SUB IN by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 14:58
SUB OUT by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 14:58
SUB OUT by MANSO,NICK 14:58
SUB OUT by TRAILL,OZZY 14:58
MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY 14:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB
FOUL  by MCGHEE,COREY 14:27

14:20 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,ZACHARY

14:03 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 13:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:52 SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH
13:52 SUB IN by MASSILLON,DAVID
13:52 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
13:52 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
13:52 SUB OUT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
13:52 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,ZACH

FOUL  by PEARSON,DEONTA 13:28
13:20 6-10 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by QUANICO,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY(in the paint) 13:05 8-10 H 2

13:05 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB
MISS FT by MCGHEE,COREY 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSILLON,DAVID
12:53 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,COREY(in the paint) 12:27 10-13 H 3
12:13 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by SWAN,KA'SHAUN --
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,DEONTA 12:04
SUB IN by BATTISTI,LUKAS 12:04
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,COREY 12:04

11:50 MISS LAYUP by MASSILLON,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSILLON,DAVID

11:47 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MASSILLON,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BATTISTI,LUKAS 11:28

-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,ZACH
FOUL  by BATTISTI,LUKAS 11:24
SUB IN by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 11:24
SUB IN by MANSO,NICK 11:24
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEONTA 11:24
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by OMSLAER,PARKER
11:24 SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON
11:24 SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
11:24 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB

FOUL  by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 11:16



FOUL  by BATTISTI,LUKAS 11:08
11:08 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by OMSLAER,PARKER
11:08 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by OMSLAER,PARKER

SUB IN by MCGHEE,COREY 11:08
SUB OUT by BATTISTI,LUKAS 11:08
MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,COREY 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,ZACH
10:48 10-20 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH

-- ASSIST ASSIST by TEBBS,TREYTON
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,COREY 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN
10:20 10-22 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MASSILLON,DAVID

-- ASSIST ASSIST by YU,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI(in the paint) 10:08 12-22 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --

09:53 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH
FOUL  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 09:38
SUB IN by TRAILL,OZZY 09:30
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 09:30
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,PAT 09:30
SUB OUT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 09:30

09:22 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by MANSO,NICK --

09:09 SUB IN by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
09:09 SUB OUT by MASSILLON,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by MANSO,NICK 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

08:56 TURNOVER  by QUANICO,ZACH
STEAL  by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 08:55
GOOD 3PTR by TRAILL,OZZY 08:50 15-25 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by MANSO,NICK --

08:25 15-27 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 08:06

-- REBOUND DEF by QUANICO,ZACH
07:49 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by TEBBS,TREYTON
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEONTA 07:31
SUB OUT by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 07:31

07:31 SUB IN by BRETTON,JORDAN
07:31 SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by PEARSON,DEONTA 07:29
FOUL  by PEARSON,DEONTA 07:24

07:24 15-31 H 16 GOOD FT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
07:24 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY(in the paint) 07:13 17-32 H 15
ASSIST ASSIST by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE --

07:00 MISS 3PTR by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --

06:56 FOUL  by OMSLAER,PARKER
06:56 SUB IN by MASSILLON,DAVID
06:56 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by MANSO,NICK 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSILLON,DAVID

06:35 17-34 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by TEBBS,TREYTON

MISS 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSILLON,DAVID

FOUL  by PEARSON,DEONTA 06:10
06:10 17-35 H 18 GOOD FT by QUANICO,ZACH
06:10 MISS FT by QUANICO,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE --
05:59 FOUL  by MASSILLON,DAVID



SUB IN by DUNBAR,KOBE 05:59
SUB IN by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 05:59
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEONTA 05:59
SUB OUT by MANSO,NICK 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE
05:59 SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 05:56 19-35 H 16
ASSIST ASSIST by TRAILL,OZZY --

05:56 FOUL  by TEBBS,TREYTON
MISS FT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
05:56 SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
05:56 SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON
05:36 MISS LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KOBE --
05:25 FOUL  by MASSILLON,DAVID

GOOD FT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 05:25 20-35 H 15
GOOD FT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 05:25 21-35 H 14
SUB IN by TAYLOR,PAT 05:25
SUB OUT by TRAILL,OZZY 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
05:25 SUB OUT by MASSILLON,DAVID
05:20 TURNOVER  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

GOOD DUNK by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 05:06 23-35 H 12
ASSIST ASSIST by MCGHEE,COREY --

04:56 TURNOVER  by BRETTON,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,PAT 04:41

04:37 STEAL  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
04:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE
04:17 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
GOOD JUMPER by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 04:14 25-35 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --

04:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by THIBEAULT,DREW
03:51 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
03:51 SUB OUT by BRETTON,JORDAN
03:51 SUB OUT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 03:40
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,PAT --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,PAT(in the paint) 03:38 27-35 H 8

03:13 27-38 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,PAT 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB

02:39 MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY(in the paint) 02:13 29-38 H 9

01:56 29-41 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS LAYUP by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

01:32 TURNOVER  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
STEAL  by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 01:32
GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,KA'SHAUN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:30 31-41 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
01:19 31-43 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by YU,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB IN by MANSO,NICK 01:09
SUB OUT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 01:09



MISS 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN

00:55 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by DUNBAR,KOBE --

00:48 FOUL  by THIBEAULT,DREW
MISS FT by TAYLOR,PAT 00:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MCGHEE,COREY 00:44 33-43 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --

00:36 MISS JUMPER by THIBEAULT,DREW
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,COREY 00:06

00:05 STEAL  by THIBEAULT,DREW
00:03 33-45 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Eastern Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
19:43 33-47 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by MANSO,NICK 19:27

19:26 STEAL  by OMSLAER,PARKER
19:09 33-49 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 18:54
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE

18:49 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE
STEAL  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 18:47
TURNOVER  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 18:45

18:44 TURNOVER  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
STEAL  by MCGHEE,COREY 18:44
GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY(in the paint) 18:43 35-49 H 14

18:43 FOUL  by BENNETT,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,COREY 18:43 36-49 H 13

18:38 TURNOVER  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
STEAL  by MCGHEE,COREY 18:37
MISS LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 18:35
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,COREY --

18:32 FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
FOUL TE TECH by MCGHEE,COREY 18:32

18:32 36-50 H 14 GOOD FT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
18:32 36-51 H 15 GOOD FT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

GOOD JUMPER by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI(in the paint) 18:30 38-51 H 13
ASSIST ASSIST by TRAILL,OZZY --
FOUL  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 18:15

18:15 MISS FT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:15 38-52 H 14 GOOD FT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
17:51 FOUL  by OMSLAER,PARKER

MISS FT by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 17:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 17:51 39-52 H 13

17:51 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
17:51 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER
17:45 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALEB
17:43 39-54 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 17:27
17:25 STEAL  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
17:17 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by MANSO,NICK --



MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY 17:08
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,COREY --

17:08 FOUL  by BENNETT,ZACHARY
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,COREY 17:08 40-54 H 14
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,COREY 17:08 41-54 H 13

17:06 TURNOVER  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
STEAL  by MCGHEE,COREY 17:05

17:05 FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,COREY 17:05 42-54 H 12
MISS FT by MCGHEE,COREY 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSILLON,DAVID
17:05 SUB IN by MASSILLON,DAVID
17:05 SUB OUT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
16:51 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,COREY --
MISS 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 16:39
REBOUND OFF by MANSO,NICK --

16:29 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB
16:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS FT by MANSO,NICK 16:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MANSO,NICK 16:29 43-54 H 11
SUB IN by TAYLOR,PAT 16:29
SUB OUT by TRAILL,OZZY 16:29

16:29 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
16:29 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
16:20 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY(in the paint) 16:09 45-54 H 9
15:40 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE

STEAL  by MANSO,NICK 15:39
MISS LAYUP by MANSO,NICK 15:36
REBOUND OFF by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE(in the paint) 15:33 47-54 H 7

15:21 47-56 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint)
14:57 SUB IN by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
14:57 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 14:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE

14:50 47-59 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE

MISS 3PTR by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE

14:17 MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,PAT --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,PAT 14:07

14:05 SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH
14:05 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE
13:57 47-61 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
13:38 FOUL  by MASSILLON,DAVID

GOOD FT by MCGHEE,COREY 13:34 48-61 H 13
MISS FT by MCGHEE,COREY 13:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
SUB IN by DUNBAR,KOBE 13:34
SUB OUT by MANSO,NICK 13:34

13:12 MISS LAYUP by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

FOUL  by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 13:10
13:10 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

SUB IN by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 13:10
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,COREY 13:10

13:09 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 12:57



-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
12:48 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --
12:34 FOUL  by MASSILLON,DAVID

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,PAT 12:34 49-63 H 14
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,PAT 12:34 50-63 H 13
SUB IN by PEARSON,DEONTA 12:34
SUB OUT by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 12:34

12:34 SUB IN by OMSLAER,PARKER
12:34 SUB OUT by MASSILLON,DAVID

FOUL  by TAYLOR,PAT 12:29
12:03 MISS LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,KA'SHAUN(in the paint) 11:55 52-63 H 11
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --

11:46 52-65 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 11:32
REBOUND OFF by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --

11:27 SUB IN by TEBBS,TREYTON
11:27 SUB IN by THIBEAULT,DREW
11:27 SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
11:27 SUB OUT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,DEONTA 11:24 55-65 H 10
11:00 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:56 FOUL  by QUANICO,ZACH

GOOD FT by PEARSON,DEONTA 10:56 56-65 H 9
GOOD FT by PEARSON,DEONTA 10:56 57-65 H 8

10:46 MISS 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW
REBOUND DEF by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --
TURNOVER  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 10:41

10:41 STEAL  by THIBEAULT,DREW
10:37 MISS 3PTR by TEBBS,TREYTON

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,PAT --
GOOD LAYUP by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI(in the paint) 10:27 59-65 H 6
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 10:25

10:23 TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN
STEAL  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 10:22
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,DEONTA(in the paint) 10:11 61-65 H 4
ASSIST ASSIST by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --

09:52 61-67 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by THIBEAULT,DREW

MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,DEONTA 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:34 SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
09:34 SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN

FOUL  by TAYLOR,PAT 09:19
09:00 61-70 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,DEONTA 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE
08:24 MISS LAYUP by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by OMSLAER,PARKER
FOUL  by PEARSON,DEONTA 08:20

08:20 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by OMSLAER,PARKER
08:20 MISS FT by OMSLAER,PARKER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by TRAILL,OZZY 08:20
SUB IN by MCGHEE,COREY 08:20
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEONTA 08:20
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,PAT 08:20



08:19 FOUL  by THIBEAULT,DREW
MISS FT by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 08:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 08:19 62-71 H 9

08:16 62-73 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 08:00
REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY 07:57

07:57 BLOCK  by OMSLAER,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEF by OMSLAER,PARKER

FOUL  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 07:54
07:54 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by OMSLAER,PARKER
07:54 62-75 H 13 GOOD FT by OMSLAER,PARKER

SUB IN by PEARSON,DEONTA 07:54
SUB IN by MANSO,NICK 07:54
SUB OUT by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 07:54
SUB OUT by DUNBAR,KOBE 07:54
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,COREY 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by THIBEAULT,DREW
07:35 TURNOVER  by TEBBS,TREYTON

TURNOVER  by TRAILL,OZZY 07:23
07:22 STEAL  by OMSLAER,PARKER

FOUL  by MANSO,NICK 07:16
07:16 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE
07:16 62-77 H 15 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE
07:16 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
07:16 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER
07:12 SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE
07:12 SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB

06:40 MISS LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,CALEB

06:37 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MANSO,NICK 06:32

06:32 BLOCK  by TEBBS,TREYTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TAYLOR,PAT 06:31
SUB IN by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 06:31
SUB OUT by PEARSON,DEONTA 06:31
SUB OUT by TRAILL,OZZY 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,PAT(in the paint) 06:20 64-77 H 13
ASSIST ASSIST by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --

06:07 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:03 SUB IN by MASSILLON,DAVID
06:03 SUB OUT by THIBEAULT,DREW

MISS 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:20 MISS DUNK by MASSILLON,DAVID

MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,COREY 05:10
REBOUND OFF by SWAN,KA'SHAUN --
GOOD LAYUP by SWAN,KA'SHAUN(in the paint) 04:45 66-77 H 11
FOUL  by MANSO,NICK 04:42

04:42 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE
04:42 66-79 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,PAT 04:41
04:40 STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
04:35 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB



-- REBOUND OFF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
04:30 66-82 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYCE

-- ASSIST ASSIST by TEBBS,TREYTON
GOOD 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 04:17 69-82 H 13
ASSIST ASSIST by TAYLOR,PAT --

03:57 MISS JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by SWAN,KA'SHAUN --

03:49 FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
GOOD FT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 03:49 70-82 H 12
GOOD FT by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 03:49 71-82 H 11
SUB IN by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 03:49
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,COREY 03:49

03:49 SUB IN by OMSLAER,PARKER
03:49 SUB IN by THIBEAULT,DREW
03:49 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
03:49 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB
03:49 SUB OUT by MASSILLON,DAVID
03:49 SUB OUT by TEBBS,TREYTON
03:40 71-84 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 03:24 74-84 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by SWAN,KA'SHAUN --

03:06 MISS LAYUP by YU,JUSTIN
BLOCK  by MANSO,NICK 03:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:06 74-87 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,PAT 03:00

02:59 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,PAT --
MISS 3PTR by MANSO,NICK 02:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,PAT 02:47 77-87 H 10
ASSIST ASSIST by MANSO,NICK --

02:17 77-89 H 12 GOOD DUNK by OMSLAER,PARKER
-- ASSIST ASSIST by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

TURNOVER  by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI 02:04
02:04 STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

FOUL  by TAYLOR,PAT 02:02
02:00 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:00 77-90 H 13 GOOD FT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
02:00 77-91 H 14 GOOD FT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE

01:43 77-93 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MANSO,NICK 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by YU,JUSTIN
FOUL  by MANSO,NICK 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by YU,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:29 77-94 H 17 GOOD FT by YU,JUSTIN
SUB IN by DUNBAR,KOBE 01:29
SUB OUT by MANSO,NICK 01:29
MISS LAYUP by SWAN,KA'SHAUN 01:23
REBOUND OFF by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI --
GOOD LAYUP by GRADY-WHITE,LEVI(in the paint) 01:18 79-94 H 15

01:02 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
00:51 79-97 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW

-- ASSIST ASSIST by SMITH,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE(in the paint) 00:32 81-97 H 16

00:32 FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
GOOD FT by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 00:32 82-97 H 15

00:21 TURNOVER  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT



STEAL  by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE(in the paint) 00:17 84-97 H 13

00:15 FOUL  by OMSLAER,PARKER
GOOD FT by MCGUINNESS,BERNIE 00:15 85-97 H 12


